## 172422

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF El Paso

I, Lorre Cosgrove, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Legal Sales Representative of The Colorado Springs Gazette, LLC., a corporation, the publishers of a daily/weekly public newspapers, which is printed and published daily/weekly in whole in the County of El Paso, and the State of Colorado, and which is called Colorado Springs Gazette; that a notice of which the annexed is an exact copy, cut from said newspaper, was published in the regular and entire editions of said newspaper

1 time(s) to wit 06/02/2023 file# U-23-001

That said newspaper has been published continuously and uninterruptedly in said County of El Paso for a period of at least six consecutive months next prior to the first issue thereof containing this notice; that said newspaper has a general circulation and that it has been admitted to the United States mails as second-class matter under the provisions of the Act of March 3, 1879 and any amendment thereof, and is a newspaper duly qualified for the printing of legal notices and advertisement within the meaning of the laws of the State of Colorado.

Lorre Cosgrove Sales Center Agent

Subscribed and sworn to me this 06/07/2023, at said City of Colorado Springs, El Paso County, Colorado.

Jorre Congrese

Laren Degan

My commission expires June 23, 2026.

Karen Hogan Notary Public

> KAREN HOGAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20224024441 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/23/2026

Document Authentication Number 20224024441-772513

## PUBLIC NOTICE

## APPROVAL OF LOCATION APPROVAL OF LOCATION FIBEROPTIC VIAERO

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on June 15, 2023, at \$00 A.M. in the Se ond Floor Hearing Room of the Regional Development Center, 28 international Circle, Colorado, 5 aprings, Colorado, or at the time with Planning Commission of the Country of El Paso, State of Colorado Para Paso, Plant of Colorado Para Planning Commission of the Country of El Paso, State of Colorado Pre application and related documents may be viewed at the public Circle, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 89810; and/or the Board of Country of Colorado, Planting Colorado, Planting

A request by Viaero Fiber Networks for Approval of Location to allow for the placement of a fiber optic route in the EI Paso County right-of way, Conduit and Fiber Optic Cable will be installed along Trucktor Rd, County Road 1, 5 Johnson Rd, Gieck Rd, Rush Rd, Whittemore Rd Stear Rd, Bowen Rd, Bowen II, and S Harding Rd (Commissioner bis

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 30th day of May 2023.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO

BY /s/ Cami Bremer Chair